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Wafe Board for Sufar Industry

2344. Shri Eswara Reddy. Will the Minister of Labour and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Second Wagr Board for Sugar Industry has submitted its report recommending interim reliet;

(b) If not, how much time it will take to submit the interim report; and

(c) when the Wage Board is likely to submit its final report to Government’

The Minister of State in tbe Ministry of Labour, Employment and Rehabilitation (Shri L N. Mishra): (a)
Yes, the Board has made two interim recommendations. Copies of Government Resolutions on the subject ]aid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See No. LT-638/67]

(b) Does not arise.

Cc) It is not possible to indicate precisely when the Board would be able to submit its Anal recommendations.

Wage Board for Chemicals and Fertilizer Industries

2345. Shri K. Anirudhan:
Shri TJmanath:
Shri K. M. Abraham-Shri P. P. Esthose:
Shri Vlswanatha Menon:

Will the Minister of Labour and Rehabilitation be pleased to stat«:

(a) the last date for submitting the reply to the questionnaire of the Wage Board fo-r Heavy Chemicals and Fertiliser Industries;

(b) whether the INTUC has submitted its reply, and if so, when; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) is in the negative, whether it hag adversely affected the work of the Wage Board?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Labour, Employment and Rehabilitation (Shri L. Pf. Mishra): (a)
The original time limit of 1st November, 1986 was extended to 31st December, 1966, but the replies received after this date were also accepted.

(b) The reply of the Indian National Chemical Workers’ Federation, which is affiliated to the INTUC, was received on 22nd April, 1967.

(c) Does not arise.

2 346. ***  :

anrorm m srtaft :

w  *nr ?wt ywfa

zft *T 5 1 9P7 ap ST'TPTfr'T SPPT

*r«sqr 525 % jrTT tr*ttr % w? vtr tfr yrr  ̂  ft: :

(v) ttt «jttt *T*3Rft ’tftefr-

fw ir 7m frfkkvm r fomvf rrr -rr >r£

tin

(»*) vfe flrft, ?fr  *rr9r?sr

%'T̂r wr tin n̂rrrt 7

«m, fhFnt fwr Rwnro 3

(tf* Wo T̂o firo) :  (r)

vftr (&) t*r fr s whr, i9f,7̂ rrvH

H&TI 5 2 S r  % QZ *1̂ W ^

5FW?TT »JPT ’T'RFtfr T̂teTTftTT

t i o? srftjt-SR % f̂unr ?r*fr wr̂fhpr q?rr ̂

JTTT £ i sftr+ni ftw T*

*frnrr stffsvr & *tit msr rm ir f?r(T ijtt ? nfr nr̂rr $ % t?t qr tfr »frsr *rra-

*1$  ̂ 3TT -rfr £  |

